LUNAR NEW
YEAR FEIS
Goggin-Carroll
Hong Kong
万事如意
FEB 18-21, 2022
REGISTERED BY LUCY JOHNSTONE ON
14 January 2022

to then distribute to the teachers.
NUMBERING SYSTEM
1st Digit Level Category:  "2" = Bun Grád, "4" = Tús Grád, "5" = Meán Grád, ...
2nd and 3rd Digits Age Group, Girls begin at 01 and Boys begin at 51.
So “05” means girls under 5, while 61 means boys under 11.
4th and 5th Digits (Letters) Competition Type:  RL = REEL     LJ = LIGHT JIG     SJ = SLIP JIG     HP = HORNPIPE     TJ =
TREBLE  JIG (Heavy Jig)    PD = ST PATRICK DAY     TS = TRADITIONAL SET    …
AGE GROUP: your age group is determined by the YEAR the competitor was born.  This changes from year to year!
For 2022 U5 U6 U7 U8 U9 U10 U11 U12 U13 U14 U15 U16 U17 U18
Born in: 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006 2005 2004
PLEASE NOTE:  Age groupings beginning with “O” mean THAT age AND over (example O11 means 11 and older)
BUN GRÁD - BEGINNER
• ALL COMPETITIONS ARE 32 BARS ONLY
 U6 U7 U8 U9 U10 U11 U12 U14 U16 U18 U25 U30 U40 O40
REEL 206RL 207RL 208RL 209RL 210RL 211RL 212RL 214RL 216RL 218RL 225RL 230RL 240RL 241RL
LIGHT JIG 206LJ 207LJ 208LJ 209LJ 210LJ 211LJ 212LJ 214LJ 216LJ 218LJ 225LJ 230LJ 240LJ 241LJ
SLIP JIG 206SJ 207SJ 208SJ 209SJ 210SJ 211SJ 212SJ 214SJ 216SJ 218SJ 225SJ 230SJ 240SJ 241SJ
SINGLE JIG 206SN 207SN 208SN 209SN 210SN 211SN 212SN 214SN 216SN 218SN 225SN 230SN 240SN 241SN
TREBLE JIG 206TJ 207TJ 208TJ 209TJ 210TJ 211TJ 212TJ 214TJ 216TJ 218TJ 225TJ 230TJ 240TJ 241TJ
HORNPIPE 206HP 207HP 208HP 209HP 210HP 211HP 212HP 214HP 216HP 218HP 225HP 230HP 240HP 241HP
TRADITIONAL SET 206TS 207TS 208TS 209TS 210TS 211TS 212TS 214TS 216TS 218TS 225TS 230TS 240TS 241TS
SECOND CHANCE U6 U7 U8 U9 U10 U11 U12 U14 U16 U18 U25 U30 U40 O40
REEL – 2nd Chance 206RL2 207RL2 208RL2 209RL2 210RL2 211RL2 212RL2 214RL2 216RL2 218RL2 225RL2 230RL2 240RL2 241RL2
SLIP JIG – 2nd Chance 206SJ2 207SJ2 208SJ2 209SJ2 210SJ2 211SJ2 212SJ2 214SJ2 216SJ2 218SJ2 225SJ2 230SJ2 240SJ2 241SJ2
TREBLE JIG – 2nd Chance 206TJ2 207TJ2 208TJ2 209TJ2 210TJ2 211TJ2 212TJ2 214TJ2 216TJ2 218TJ2 225TJ2 230TJ2 240TJ2 241TJ2
HORNPIPE – 2nd Chance 206HP2 207HP2 208HP2 209HP2 210HP2 211HP2 212HP2 214HP2 216HP2 218HP2 225HP2 230HP2 240HP2 241HP2
• Second Chance competitions give you another opportunity to compete in this dance at this level!
• Second Chance dancers MUST MARK their dancer card with a bit black rectangle before recording their second
chance videos!
• Second Chance videos are the same length and steps as the regular competitions
123
Dancers will need to change their card by drawing a thick
rectangle around their number to signify that they are dancing
their SECOND CHANCE videos
(all other videos should be danced with their regular unmarked cards)
123
For second chance videos ONLY!
TÚS GRÁD - PRIMARY
• ALL COMPETITIONS ARE 32 BARS ONLY
 U8 U10 U12 U14 U16 U18 U30 U40 O40
REEL 408RL 410RL 412RL 414RL 416RL 418RL 430RL 440RL 441RL
LIGHT JIG 408LJ 410LJ 412LJ 414LJ 416LJ 418LJ 430LJ 440LJ 441LJ
SLIP JIG 408SJ 410SJ 412SJ 414SJ 416SJ 418SJ 430SJ 440SJ 441SJ
SINGLE JIG 408SN 410SN 412SN 414SN 416SN 418SN 430SN 440SN 441SN